
 

ランゲージワン・病院スタッフのためのオンライン英会話 

LESSON 17       

When can I see the doctor? 
いつになったら先生に会えますか？ 

 

 

I. VOCABULARY ボキャブラリー 

Repeat after your teacher.  

講師が言ったことをリピートしてください。 

patient terrible    headache    

waiting   quickly  
 

 
  



 

ランゲージワン・病院スタッフのためのオンライン英会話 

Complete the words by filling in the blanks with the missing letters. 

抜けている文字を埋めて、単語を完成させてください。 

 
1.  

 
2.  

 
              3. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              4.  

II. EXERCISE 演習 
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Complete the following sentences.  

以下の文章を完成させてください。 

I’ve had a terrible  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

I’m going to the dentist. I have a  
 
 
 
   
 
 
  

 I need to see a doctor quickly. I have a  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 The man has a  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

III. PRACTICE 応用演習 
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IV. DIALOGUE ダイアログ 

Practice all the sentences with your teacher.  

以下の文章を講師と練習してください。 

Patient : Excuse me. I’ve been waiting for more than an hour. When can I see the doctor? 
 

Staff : We’re very sorry to have kept you waiting so long. 
 

Patient : Why was another patient seen before me? I was waiting before him. 
 

Staff : Oh, really? I’m very sorry about that. May I have your name please? I’ll see what I can do. 
 

Patient : Douglas Ford. I’ve had a terrible headache this morning, I need to see a doctor quickly. 
 

Staff : Ok, Mr. Ford, I’ll check for you and be back soon. 
 


